## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6205381

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| MANOJ GOKHALE              | 05/03/2018     |
| RAMANATH IYER RAMAKRISHNAN | 04/17/2018     |
| DAVID K. YEE               | 04/30/2018     |
| SHAILENDRA FULORIA         | 05/24/2018     |
| SANTOSH KUMAR SHARMA       | 05/25/2018     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 30 PEMBROKE ROAD                |
| City:           | DUBLIN 4                        |
| State/Country:  | IRELAND                         |
| Postal Code:    |                                 |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15733384 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (262)268-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2622688100

**Email:** info@zpspatents.com

Correspondent Name: ZIOLKOWSKI PATENT SOLUTIONS GROUP, SC

Address Line 1: 136 S. WISCONSIN ST.

Address Line 4: PORT WASHINGTON, WISCONSIN 53074-2222

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 17-SOC-1241 (7455.198) |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ROBYN L. TEMPLIN       |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Robyn L. Templin/     |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/17/2020             |

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=2020.07.17 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053237 FRAME: 0702

506158648

PATENT REEL: 053237 FRAME: 0703

| Patent |
|--------|
|--------|

Attorney Docket No. 17-SOC-1241 (7455.198)

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For:  $\blacksquare$  U.S. Application or  $\square$  U.S. Patent

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

| ASSIGNORS | (inventors) | ): | • |
|-----------|-------------|----|---|
|-----------|-------------|----|---|

| Manoj Gokhale  | _  | P304, Cosmos  |  |
|--|----|---|--|
| Name   | -  | Magarpatta City, Pune, India 411013                                 |  |
|  |    | Address   |  |
|  |    |   |  |
| Ramanath Iyer Ramakrishnan   | _  | 29752 Devonshire Oval   |  |
| Name   |    | Westlake, OH 44145  |  |
|  |    | Address   |  |
|  |    |   |  |
| David K. Yee   | _  | 5237 Siloh Court  |  |
| Name   |    | West Bloomfield, MI 48324   |  |
|  |    | Address   |  |
|  |    |   |  |
| Shailendra Fuloria   | -  | Sapphire – 203, Nyati Empire, Kharadi                               |  |
| Name   |    | Pune, India 411014  |  |
|  |    | Address   |  |
| Canta da Wanna a Chama   |    | E1 504 Come Cometalle Viscondi                                      |  |
| Santosh Kumar Sharma Name  | -  | E1-504, Ganga Constella, Kharadi<br>Pune, Maharashtra, India 411014 |  |
| Name   |    |   |  |
|  |    | Address   |  |
|  |    |   |  |
| hereby sell, assign, and transfer to                                   |    |   |  |
| nereby sen, assign, and transfer to                                    |    |   |  |
| ASSIGNEE:  |    |   |  |
|  |    |   |  |
| Eaton Intelligent Power Limited  | of | 30 Pembroke Road  |  |
| an Irish limited company   |    | Dublin 4, Ireland   |  |
| (Type name of ASSIGNEE)  |    | Address   |  |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                                  |    |   |  |
| and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE |    |   |  |
|  |    |   |  |
| ■ the entire right, title and interest                                 |    |   |  |
| ☐ an undivided percent   |    | ( %) interest   |  |
|  |    |   |  |

Page 1 of 7

for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD OF MANAGING ENERGY DISTRIBUTION USING A DISTRIBUTED LEDGER

and which is found in

| (a) |   | U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith; or   |
|-----|---|--|
| (b) |   | U.S. patent application executed on; or  |
| (c) | • | U.S. application serial no. 15/733,384 filed on July 17, 2020, and provisional U.S. application serial no. filed on (if applicable).   |
|     |   | ■ To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recording of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request the Assignee or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the filing date and application number when it becomes known. |
| (d) |   | International application no. PCT/   |
| (e) |   | U.S. patent noissued   |
|     |   | ☐ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.  |
| (f) |   | and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority   |

and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 2 of 7

DOCKET NUMBER: 17-SOC-1241 (7455.198) ..... Chirama (V)
Sugarana Date: My 3, 2019 <u>Chiomái Mannen</u> SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: 

Baun Ran a 2000 Printed name of witness

Witnessed by:

Printed name of witness

Subscribed and sworn to before me

Notary Public

Commission Expires:

State of:

Signature:

Manoj Gokhale

| Signature: Ramanath y Ramadishnan  Witnessed by: Signature   | Date: 417, 2018  Date: April 17, 2018 |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| Printed name of witness  Witnessed W: Signature  And Macie Halau  Printed name of witness  SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN I | Date: April 17,2018                   |
| Signature:   | Date:                                 |
| Notary Public State of: Commission Expires:  |                                       |

| Signature: David K. Yee                            | Date: <u>30 APR11 201</u> 9            |
|--|--|
| Witnessed by: Taved Markar Signature               |  |
| Printed name of witness                            | ······································ |
| Witnessed by: Signature                            | Date: <u>4-30-13</u>                   |
| SOUMANATIT SARKAR Printed name of witness          |  |
| SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN              | ING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY            |
| Signature:David K. Yee                             | Date:                                  |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me This day of, 20, |  |
| Natour Dublic                                      |  |
| Notary Public State of:                            |  |
| Commission Expires:                                |  |

| Signature: Shailendra Fuloria                   | Date: 24 05 2018   |
|---|--------------------|
| Witnessed by:                                   | Date: 24/05/2018   |
| SORENDER SINGH Printed name of witness          |                    |
| Witnessed by: Signature                         | Date: 24/05/2018   |
| HARSHAVARDHAN VADHAVKAR Printed name of witness |                    |
| SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRI | ESENCE OF A NOTARY |
| Signature: Shailendra Fuloria                   | Date:              |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me This day of   |                    |
| Notzry Public State of: Commission Expires:     |                    |

| Signature: S. K. Shooma                | no. 25-1744 3010                        |
|--|---|
| Santosh Kumar Sharma                   | Date: 25-17AY-2018                      |
|  | •                                       |
| o is shall                             |   |
| Witnessed by:                          | Date: 25-MAY-2018                       |
| Signature                              |   |
| SIDDHARTH KALA                         |   |
| Printed name of witness                |   |
| . 9.4                                  |   |
| Witnessed by:                          | n. 80 80 N V - 8 080                    |
| Witnessed by: Signature                | Date: 25 - MAY - 2018                   |
| Signature                              |   |
| CHIMMAI MANNEM                         |   |
| Printed name of witness                | ;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;  |
|  |   |
|  | NO DEPOSITOR OF A NOWARK                |
| SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNI | NG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY              |
|  |   |
| Signature:                             | Date:                                   |
| Santosh Kumar Sharma                   | *************************************** |
|  |   |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me      |   |
| This day of, 20                        |   |
|  |   |
|  |   |
| Notary Public                          |   |
| State of:                              |   |
| Commission Expires:                    |   |
|  |   |

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 053237 FRAME: 0710

**RECORDED: 07/17/2020**